## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	::	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Daryl William Seck			09/06/2007	
Mr. Joseph Forrest Noffsinger			09/06/2007	
Mr. Robert James F	oy		09/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: General Electric Company				
Street Address:	1 River Road			
City:	Schenectady			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
		Numbe	r	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	Туре	Numbe	ır	
Property	Type r:		ır	
Property Application Number	Type r: CE DATA	11854425	ir	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Туре r: СЕ DATA (704)59	9-8719		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Туре r: СЕ DATA (704)59	11854425 9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (704)59 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 704-599 jmh@th	9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-8911 I-iplaw.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (704)59 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 704-599 jmh@th ne: Jonatha	9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-8911 I-iplaw.com In M. Hines		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (704)59 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 704-599 jmh@th ne: Jonatha 9300 Ha	9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-8911 I-iplaw.com In M. Hines arris Corners Parkway		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (704)59 <i>I be sent via US</i> 704-599 jmh@th ne: Jonatha 9300 Ha Suite 2 <sup>7</sup>	9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-8911 I-iplaw.com In M. Hines arris Corners Parkway		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (704)59 <i>If be sent via US</i> 704-599 jmh@th te: Jonatha 9300 Ha Suite 27 Charlott	9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-8911 I-iplaw.com In M. Hines arris Corners Parkway		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (704)59 <i>If be sent via US</i> 704-598 jmh@th ne: Jonatha 9300 Ha Suite 2 <sup>-</sup> Charlott ET NUMBER:	9-8719 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-8911 I-iplaw.com In M. Hines arris Corners Parkway I0 re, NORTH CAROLINA 28269		

### 500353098

### PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0074

source=226678-ASN#page2.tif source=226678-ASN#page3.tif source=226678-ASN#page4.tif source=226678-ASN#page5.tif source=226678-ASN#page6.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Daryl William Seck	of	<b>Overland</b> Park, Kansas
Joseph Forrest Noffsinger	of	Lees Summit, Missouri
Robert James Fov	of	Melbourne Florida

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company of One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application entitled **Distributed Train Braking Control**, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this day of day of 2007.	
Dary W. Sel Daryi William Seck	
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF JACKSON	· · · · · ·
I, <u>Karen L. Wright</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State do certify that <u>Dary I. W. Seck</u> appeared before me personally and signed the	
aforementioned Assignment.	
This the <u>lo</u> day of <u>Suptember</u> , 2007.	
KAREN L. WRIGHT Notary Public - Notary Sea State of Missouri Commissioned for Lafayette O My Commission Expires: March	County
My Commission Expires MARCH R 2009 05539008	
SEAL Aaren L.	reger

1 of 2

WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of,2007.	
Joseph Forrest Noffsinger	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State d	o hereby
certify that	appeared before me personally and signed the	e
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of	, 2007.	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	·	
SEAT		
	day of,2007.	
Robert James Foy	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State d	o hereby
certify that	appeared before me personally and signed the	e
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of	, 2007.	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires		
SEAL		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Daryl William Seck	of	Overland Park, Kansas
Joseph Forrest Noffsinger	of	Lees Summit, Missouri
Robert James Foy	of	Melbourne Florida

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company of One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application entitled **Distributed Train Braking Control**, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of	,2007.
Daryl William Seck	NOTARY ACKNOWLED	<u>GMENT</u>
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I,	, a Not	ary Public for said County and State do hereby
certify that	appear	ed before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of		
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires		
SEAL		

# PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0079

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Daryl William Seck	of	<b>Overland Park, Kansas</b>
Joseph Forrest Noffsinger	of	Lees Summit, Missouri
Robert James Foy	of	Melbourne Florida

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company of One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application entitled **Distributed Train Braking Control**, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this	day of	,2007.
Daryl William Seck	NOTARY ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	<u></u>	
COUNTY OF		
I,		_, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby
certify that		_appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of		_, 2007.
	Notary	Public
My Commission Expires	·····	
SEAL		

PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0080 ŧ.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this day of	,2007.	
Joseph Forrest Noffsinger NOTARY ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby	
certify that	appeared before me personally and signed the	
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of	, 2007.	
Notar	y Public	
My Commission Expires		
SEAL		
WITNESS MY hand and seal this day of	to- har 2007	
Robert James Foy	IOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Florida		
1, Celeste A. Nugert-Williams	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby	
certify that Robert J. For	appeared before me personally and signed the	
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the 11 day of September, 2007.		
UARKA Mille		
Citta Hf tuna	y Public	
My Commission Expires 10/18/2009		
SEAL Notary Public State of Florida Celeste A Nugent-Williams My Commission DD472809 Expires 10/18/2009		

2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

ŧ

i